OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

In compliance of the directions issued vide Judgment titled as "Karan S. Thukral Vs. The District & Sessions Judge & Ors." in W.P.(C) 6082/2019, dated 04.01.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, I hereby nominate Sh. Munish Markan, Addl. Sessions Judge-01 (POCSO) as Officer In-Charge (Record Rooms) and Sh. Mohd. Ehtesham, Addl. District Judge-03 as Link Officer In-Charge (Record Rooms), Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, with immediate effect.

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi will be done only through the undersigned.

Note: The Officer In-Charge, Record Room, Shahdara District is requested to submit the report regarding digitization, weeding out and consignment of files on the weekly basis to the undersigned.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, Karkardooma, Delhi

No. 2921-2929 udl/Shd./KKD/Delhi/2024

Dated: 5/4/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge East and North District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Concerned Judicial Officers/Officials Concerned.
- 5 The A.O. (J), Admn. Branch, General Branch, Computer Branch, Shahdara District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch Incharge, Record Rooms, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is directed to place the matter with the Ld. OICs Record Room, Shahdara.
- 7. The R&I Branch, Shahdara for uploading on Layers.
- 8. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. PS/Reader to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, Karkardooma, Delhi